

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: FRED HERVEY WRP DIGESTER NO. 2 COVER AND MIXER REPLACEMENT

BID TO BE OPENED: September 26, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 76-17

Prepared By: CL
 Reviewed By: SC
 Reviewed By: OB
 Date: 10-30-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	R.M. WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	RMCI, INC. OF TEXAS	KIEWIT WATER FACILITIES SOUTH, CO	CUBIC WATER, LLC
					285 Rio West Drive El Paso, TX 79932	PO BOX 91447 Albuquerque, NM 87199	4790 Regent Blvd. Suite 150 Irving, TX 75063	8815 Dyer Street Suite 145 El Paso, TX 79904
1	Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Items No.'s 2 through 17. If item 1 exceeds 5% bid may be deemed non responsive	1	LS	\$97,359.55 TOTAL	\$104,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Video Tape Project	1	LS	\$5,000.00 TOTAL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Demolish, Remove and Dispose of existing 60 feet diameter digester steel "gas holder" cover, associated appurtenances, and piping, including furnish and installation of temporary digester gas bypass line	1	LS	\$126,215.00 TOTAL	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$397,000.00	\$72,000.00
4	Drain and dispose of sludge from interior of digester	1	LS	\$50,000.00 TOTAL	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$21,000.00
5	Furnish and Install 60 feet diameter steel "gas holder" cover, associated cover appurtenances, gas collection piping on top of cover, cover sample pipes, cover safety railing, testing and startup	1	LS	\$1,048,994.00 TOTAL	\$965,000.00	\$969,000.00	\$1,124,440.00	\$817,000.00
6	Furnish and install interior and exterior painting of digester steel "gas holder" cover and associated cover appurtenances including gas collection piping, on top of cover and cover sample pipes	1	LS	\$98,142.00 TOTAL	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$236,000.00
7	Furnish and Install spray foam insulation on exterior digester cover and exterior digester concrete wall	1	LS	\$40,000.00 TOTAL	\$65,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00
8	Furnish and Install 6-inch Pressure and Vacuum Relief Valve Assembly with 6-inch Flame Arrestor, and 6-inch Lockable Plug valve on steel "gas holder" cover	2	EA	\$16,000.00 UNIT \$32,000.00 TOTAL	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$28,000.00 \$56,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$22,000.00
9	Furnish and install digester interior 8-inch sludge piping including replacement of pipping support straps, protective coating, and pressure testing	1	LS	\$64,000.00 TOTAL	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$73,500.00
10	Install Linear Motion Mixer and maintenance platform on "gas holder" cover, including coordination with cover and mixer manufactures, testing and startup	1	LS	\$15,000.00 TOTAL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$52,000.00
11	Furnish and Install all fixed gas collection piping and appurtenances not located on the floating cover to include condensate and sediment traps, flanged piping, plug valves, fittings, pipe supports, check valves, reducers, flame trap assemblies, painting, and pressure testing	1	LS	\$72,000.00 TOTAL	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$84,000.00
12	Furnish and Provide concrete crack repair, complete in place	50	LF	\$300.00 UNIT \$15,000.00 TOTAL	\$50.00 \$2,500.00	\$225.00 \$11,250.00	\$96.00 \$4,800.00	\$120.00 \$6,000.00
13	Furnish and Provide concrete protective coating,	1	LS	\$30,000.00 TOTAL	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$40,000.00

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: FRED HERVEY WRP DIGESTER NO. 2 COVER AND MIXER REPLACEMENT

BID TO BE OPENED: September 26, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 76-17

Prepared By: al
 Reviewed By: SC
 Reviewed By: OB
 Date: 10-30-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	R.M. WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 285 Rio West Drive El Paso, TX 79932	RMCI, INC. OF TEXAS PO BOX 91447 Albuquerque, NM 87199	KIEWIT WATER FACILITIES SOUTH, CO 4790 Regent Blvd. Suite 150 Irving, TX 75063	CUBIC WATER, LLC 8815 Dyer Street Suite 145 El Paso, TX 79904
	complete in place.							
14	Furnish and Provide Electrical and Controls for the project, including removal of existing motor operated control valve, flow meters, and instrumentation; and furnish and install new motor operated control valves, new flow meters, new instrumentation, electric power for equipment, testing, calibration, and start-up	1	LS	\$96,000.00 TOTAL	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	Remove existing 8-inch Knife Valve inside sludge pump room, furnish and install 8-inch plug valve in its place	13	EA	\$4,300.00 UNIT \$55,900.00 TOTAL	\$6,000.00 \$78,000.00	\$1,900.00 \$24,700.00	\$2,600.00 \$33,800.00	\$4,230.00 \$54,990.00
								Bidder's Total \$54,999.00
16	Remove existing 6-inch Knife Valve inside sludge pump room, furnish and install 6-inch plug valve in its place	2	EA	\$2,940.00 UNIT \$5,880.00 TOTAL	\$6,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$1,900.00 \$3,800.00	\$950.00 \$1,900.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00
17	ALLOWANCE for Contractor's purchase of one (1) linear motion (LM) mixer and maintenance platform, including shipping and delivery from manufacturer to plant site, for	1	LS	\$193,060.00 TOTAL	\$193,060.00	\$193,060.00	\$193,060.00	\$193,060.00
								Bidder's Total \$1,899,559.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 17)			\$2,044,550.55	\$2,266,560.00	\$2,283,810.00 5% RECIPROCITY APPLIES \$114,190.50 \$2,398,000.50	\$2,985,000.00	\$1,899,550.00
					RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED BIDDER DEEMED NOT RESPONSIBLE DID NOT MEET BID SPECIFICATIONS